Emmis New York Radio License LLC Contract List

- 1. Certificate of Organization of Emmis New York Radio License LLC dated March 23, 2012.
- 2. Certificate of Organization of Emmis New York Radio LLC dated March 23, 2012.
- 3. Limited Liability Company Agreement of Emmis New York Radio License, LLC dated as of April 26, 2012.
- 4. Participation Agreement between Emmis New York Radio License, LLC, Emmis New York Radio, LLC, Wells Fargo Bank Northwest, National Association and Teachers Insurance and Annuity Association of America dated as of April 26, 2012.
- 5. Promissory Note between Emmis New York Radio License, LLC, Emmis New York Radio, LLC and Wells Fargo Bank Northwest, National Association dated as of May 30, 2012.
- 6. Security Agreement between Emmis New York Radio License, LLC, Emmis New York Radio, LLC and Wells Fargo Bank Northwest, National Association dated as of April 26, 2012.
- 7. Pledge and Security Agreement between Emmis New York Radio License, LLC, Emmis New York Radio, LLC and Wells Fargo Bank Northwest, National Association dated as of April 26, 2012.
- 8. Management Agreement between Emmis Operating Company, Emmis New York Radio, LLC, Emmis New York Radio License, LLC, Emmis Radio License Corporation of New York and Wells Fargo Bank Northwest, National Association dated as of April 26, 2012.
- 9. Assignment and Subordination of Management Agreement between Emmis New York Radio, LLC, Emmis New York Radio License, LLC, Wells Fargo Bank Northwest, National Association and Emmis Operating Company dated as of April 26, 2012.
- 10. WRKS License Contribution Agreement between Emmis New York Radio, LLC and Emmis New York Radio License, LLC dated as of April 26, 2012.
- 11. Declaration of Trust with Wells Fargo Bank Northwest, National Association dated as of April 26, 2012.
- 12. Limited Liability Company Agreement of Emmis New York Radio, LLC dated as of April 26, 2012
- 13. Articles of Incorporation of Emmis Radio License Corporation of New York, dated as of September 23, 1997.
- 14. Emmis Radio License Corporation of New York Amended and Restated By Laws, dated as of August 31, 2004.
- 15. Articles of Incorporation of Emmis Operating Company, dated as of May 30, 2001.
- 16. Code of By-Laws of Emmis Operating Company, dated as of May 30, 2001.
- 17. Third Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of Emmis Communications Corporation, dated as of August 29, 2023.

- 18. Second Amended and Restated Code of By-Laws of Emmis Communications Corporation (as amended through August 29, 2023).
- 19. Loan Agreement dated as of April 12, 2019, by and between Emmis Operating Company, Emmis Indiana Broadcasting Company, L.P. and Star Financial Bank, as amended and restated January 8, 2020, and as further amended by that certain Second Amendment to Loan Agreement and Loan Documents dated July 8, 2022.
- 20. Local Programming and Marketing Agreement for WEPN-FM between Emmis Radio License Corporation of New York and New York AM Radio, LLC, dated April 26, 2012, expiring August 31, 2024.
- 21. WRKS Contribution Agreement between Emmis Radio License Corporation of New York and Emmis New York Radio LLC dated as of April 26, 2012.
- 22. Shared Services Agreement (WEPN), dated as of November 25, 2019, by and between Emmis Operating Company and MediaCo Holding Inc.